# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Continuum LLC	07/21/2011

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Kopin Corporation	
Street Address:	200 John Hancock Road	
City:	Taunton	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02780	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13092485

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (978)341-0136

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 978-341-0036

Email: wpenniman@hbsr.com

Correspondent Name: Darrell L. Wong

Address Line 1: 530 Virginia Road, P.O. Box 9133

Address Line 2: Hamilton, Brook, Smith & Reynolds, P.C.

Address Line 4: Concord, MASSACHUSETTS 01742-9133

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0717.2108-002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Wendy Penniman

Total Attachments: 1

source=0717.2108-002-125015771-20110822#page1.tif

CH \$40.00 130

PATENT REEL: 026786 FRAME: 0064

#### ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Continuum LLC, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, and having a usual place of business at 1220 Washington Street, West Newton, Massachusetts 02465, is the owner of United States Patent Application No. 13/092,485, filed April 22, 2011.

Whereas, Continuum LLC, has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Kopin Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a usual place of business at 200 John Hancock Road, Taunton, Massachusetts 02780, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the aforesaid Patent Application and the invention therein described and claimed.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Continuum LLC has sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed its entire right, title and interest in, to and under U.S. and foreign applications, patents, continuations, reissues or extensions thereof and the inventions therein described and claimed to Kopin Corporation to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent when granted to Kopin Corporation as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same.

Continuum LLC further agrees that it will, without demanding any further consideration therefore, at the request but at the expense of Kopin Corporation, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgment of instruments, that may be or become necessary for obtaining, sustaining, or reissuing said Letters Patent as may be granted from said Patent Application, and for maintaining and perfecting Kopin Corporation's right to said Letters Patent.

State/Commonwealth of Massachusetts County of Mrddle 20/1, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally known to me, or proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was to be the person whose name was signed on the foregoing instrument in my presence, and acknowledged to me that he/she signed the foregoing instrument as the free act and deed of Continuum LLC, for its stated purpose, as an authorized officer of Continuum LLC. Notary Public (SEAL) ANNE M. GRASSEY Notary Public ommonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires September 22, 2017

My Commission expires

1089396.1